
 
One-Stop Dates and Times for March 5, 2024 Primary and Board of Education Election 

(These dates and times are for all locations.) 
 
Thursday, February 15, 2024  8:00 a.m. to 7:30 p.m. 
  
Friday, February 16, 2024      8:00 a.m. to 7:30 p.m.  
 
Monday, February 19, 2024  8:00 a.m. to 7:30 p.m.  
 
Tuesday, February 20, 2024  8:00 a.m. to 7:30 p.m.  
 
Wednesday, February 21, 2024 8:00 a.m. to 7:30 p.m.  
 
Thursday, February 22, 2024  8:00 a.m. to 7:30 p.m. 
  
Friday, February 23, 2024  8:00 a.m. to 7:30 p.m. 
 
Monday, February 26, 2024  8:00 a.m. to 7:30 p.m.  
 
Tuesday, February 27, 2024   8:00 a.m. to 7:30 p.m.  
 
Wednesday, February 28, 2024 8:00 a.m. to 7:30 p.m.  
 
Thursday, February 29, 2024  8:00 a.m. to 7:30 p.m.  
 
Friday, March 1, 2024   8:00 a.m. to 7:30 p.m.  
 
Saturday, March 2, 2024  8:00 a.m. to 3:00 p.m. 
 
 
One-Stop Locations  

• Oxford Public Works building meeting room (in lieu of the Board of Elections office)  
127 Penn Avenue 
Oxford, NC 27565  

 
• South Branch Library multipurpose room  

1550 South Campus Drive  
Creedmoor, NC 27522  
 

• Tar River Elementary School gymnasium 
2642 Philo White Road 
Franklinton, NC  27525 
 


